

मिसिल संख्या 8(35)/2016/डीपी/(एनपीपीए)-डिवी.॥

भारत सरकार

रसायन एवं उर्वरक मंत्रालय

औषध विभाग

राष्ट्रीय औषध मूल्य निर्धारण प्राधिकरण

तीसरी/पाचवी मंजिल,

वाई0एम0सी0ए0 सांस्कृतिक केन्द्र भवन,

1 - जय सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110001

दिनांक - 25-10-2017

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

**Sub.: Display of draft version of Proposed Price Calculation Sheets for 09 proposed revised/notified ceiling price/retail price on NPPA's website.**

The undersigned is directed to refer of Department OM No. 31015/44/2016-PI.I dated 11.7.2016 regarding display of draft price calculation sheets for the proposed price notifications on the website of NPPA. In this regard, draft 09 calculation sheets of Proposed Ceiling Prices/Retail Prices based on Pharma Trac data are uploaded on the website.

2. All the companies aggrieved by NPPA's proposed price fixation, may make representation, if any, against the proposed ceiling price/retail price by submitting documents/information of Price to Retailer (PTR) and Moving Annual Turnover (MAT) data along with supporting documents like copies of sample invoices to retailer and samples of August, 2015 duly attested with name, designation, mobile no., signature & seal of the authorized officer of the company along with the summary of all the invoices issued during the month of August, 2015 (giving details like Invoice No., Date, Name of Distributor & Retailer, Quantity, Pack Size, PTR (excluding VAT), Discounts/Free Goods, (if any) and copies of supporting Form-V/IPDMS, within 10 working days to NPPA in order to take necessary action in this regard.

Sd/-

(APS Sawhney)

निदेशक (प्राइसिंग)

डीपीसीओ 2013 के पैरा 4 के तहत, अगस्त 2015 के आंकड़ों के आधारित, मूल्य की संगणना															
Computation of Ceiling Price based on Aug-2015 Data under Para 4 of DPCO 2013															
								Number of Companies consisting of Market Share of 1% & Above				12			
8.1.2	Oxaliplatin	Injection (As licensed) 100mg	each pack					Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (Rs. in Lakhs)				1,413.11			
								Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation (in Rs.)				44089.83			
								Number of Packs considered				12			
								Average PTR (in Rs.)				3674.15			
								Add : 16% Retailer Margin (in Rs.)				587.86			
								Ceiling Price (without local taxes) (wef. 10.03.2016) (in Rs.)				4262.01			
								% Reduction with compared to Highest Price				58.02%			
								WPI Reduction wef 1.4.2016 @ -2.7105% (in Rs.)				115.52			
								WPI Increase wef 1.4.2017 @ 1.97186% (in Rs.)				81.76			
								Final Ceiling Price (wef. 1.4.17 or date of notification whichever is later) Pre GST (in Rs.)				4228.25			
								Final Ceiling Price post GST applying factor of 0.95905 (excl GST) applicable from 01.7.2017 or date of notification whichever is later (IN Rs.)				4055.10			
								Minimum Price (Rs.)				1325.00			
								Maximum Price (Rs.)				8752.30			
								Average of all considered				3674.15			
								Ceiling Price				4262.01			
S.No.	Unique No. as per NLEM	Composition	पैक विवरण Pack Description	छाप BRAND	विक्रेता / विनिर्माता Seller / Manufacturer	Strength	Pack Size	Unit	TOTAL MAT PTR (Rs.)	1431,09,612 MAT (Rs.)	100% SKU wise MAT %	Brandwise MAT (ignoring 0% MAT)	Qualify (Y/N) Y=Yes N=No	Price per Unit (Rs.)	Price per Unit (Rs.) Considered
1	8.1.2	OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	CELDACH 100 MG INJECTION 1	CELDACH	CELON LABS	100 MG	1	each pack	2,100.00	82,15,200	5.74%	5.74%	Y	2100.00	2100.00
2		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	DACOTIN 100 MG INJECTION 1	DACOTIN	DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD	100 MG	1	each pack	5,287.62	541,04,506	37.81%	37.81%	Y	5287.62	5287.62
3		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	GLENOXL 100 MG INJECTION 1 ML	GLENOXL	GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.	100 MG	1	each pack	2,220.00	9,79,020	0.68%	0.68%	N	2220.00	
4		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	KINAPLAT 100 MG INFUSION 50 ML	KINAPLAT	CADILA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD	100 MG	1	each pack	1,325.00	18,24,525	1.27%	1.27%	Y	1325.00	1325.00
5		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	MEGAPLAT 100 MG INJECTION 1	MEGAPLAT	ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD.	100 MG	1	each pack	3,305.35	76,86,560	5.37%	5.37%	Y	3305.35	3305.35
6		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	METAPLATIN 100 MG INJECTION 1	METAPLATIN	PARENTERAL DRUGS (INDIA) LTD.	100 MG	1	each pack	2,000.00	4,000	0.00%	0.00%	N	2000.00	
7		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	NEOXAL 100 MG INJECTION 1	NEOXAL	RPG LIFE SCIENCES LTD.	100 MG	1	each pack	3,809.52	2,81,904	0.20%	0.20%	N	3809.52	
8		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXA(EMC) 100 MG INFUSION 50 ML	OXA(EMC)	EMCURE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD	100 MG	1	each pack	8,752.30	189,39,977	13.23%	13.23%	Y	8752.30	8752.30
9		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXALTOR 100 MG INFUSION 50 ML	OXALTOR	TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.	100 MG	1	each pack	2,300.00	3,19,700	0.22%	0.22%	N	2300.00	
10		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXIDACH 100 MG INJECTION 1	OXIDACH	RANBAXY LABORATORIES LTD	100 MG	1	each pack	1,900.00	1,04,500	0.07%	0.07%	N	1900.00	
11		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXIPLAT 100 MG INJECTION 1 ML	OXIPLAT	SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD.	100 MG	1	each pack	3,701.87	84,66,177	5.92%	5.92%	Y	3701.87	3701.87
12		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXITAN 100 MG INFUSION 50 ML	OXITAN	FRESENIUS KABI INDIA PVT LTD	100 MG	1	each pack	3,967.20	163,76,602	11.44%	11.44%	Y	3967.20	3967.20
13		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXITZOZ 100 MG INJECTION 1	OXITZOZ	INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD	100 MG	1	each pack	4,419.05	82,01,757	5.73%	5.73%	Y	4419.05	4419.05
14		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXITRUST 100 MG INJECTION 1	OXITRUST	PANACEA BIOTEC LTD	100 MG	1	each pack	3,672.38	19,86,758	1.39%	1.39%	Y	3672.38	3672.38
15		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXOL 100 MG INFUSION 50 ML	OXOL	VENUS REMEDIES LTD	100 MG	1	each pack	2,800.00	19,600	0.01%	0.01%	N	2800.00	
16		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXPLA 100 MG INJECTION 1	OXPLA	ZYDUS CADILA	100 MG	1	each pack	2,659.06	88,05,150	6.15%	6.15%	Y	2659.06	2659.06
17		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	XALIPAT 100 MG INJECTION 1	XALIPAT	KHANDELWAL LABORATORIES LTD	100 MG	1	each pack	2,000.00	50,42,000	3.52%	3.52%	Y	2000.00	2000.00
18		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	XPLAT 100 MG INJECTION 1	XPLAT	CIPLA LTD.	100 MG	1	each pack	2,900.00	16,61,700	1.16%	1.16%	Y	2900.00	2900.00
19		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	XPLATIN 100 MG INFUSION 50 ML	XPLATIN	VHB LIFE SCIENCES INC	100 MG	1	each pack	3,912.00	89,976	0.06%	0.06%	N	3912.00	

डीपीसीओ 2013 के पैरा 4 के तहत, अगस्त 2015 के आंकड़ों के आधारित, मूल्य की संगणना															
Computation of Ceiling Price based on Aug-2015 Data under Para 4 of DPCO 2013															
8.1.2	Oxaliplatin	Injection (as licensed) 50mg	each pack												
								Number of Companies consisting of Market Share of 1% & Above				10			
								Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (Rs. in Lakhs)				1,030.87			
								Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation (in Rs.)				20866.48			
								Number of Packs considered				10			
								Average PTR (in Rs.)				2086.65			
								Add : 16% Retailer Margin (in Rs.)				333.86			
								Ceiling Price (without local taxes) (wef. 10.03.2016 ) (in Rs.)				2420.51			
								% Reduction with compared to Highest Price				24.72%			
								WPI Reduction wef 1.4.2016 @ -2.7105% (in Rs.)				65.61			
								WPI Increase wef 1.42017 @ 1.97186% (in Rs.)				46.44			
								Final Ceiling Price (wef. 1.4.17 or date of notification whichever is later) Pre GST (in Rs.)				2401.34			
								Final Ceiling Price post GST applying factor of 0.95905 (excl GST) applicable from 1.7.2017 or date of notification whichever is later (in Rs.)				2303.01			
								S.O. 619(E) dated 26.02.2015				1498.61			
								Ceiling Price as per NLEM 2011		3215.34		2771.84			
								Deirved Ceiling PTR		2771.84		2086.65			
												2420.51			
								TOTAL MAT		1052,20,676		100%			
												M3			
S.No.	Unique No. as per NLEM	Composition	पैक विवरण Pack Description	छाप BRAND	विक्रेता / विनिर्माता Seller / Manufacturer	Strength	Pack Size	Unit	PTR (Rs.)	MAT (Rs.)	SKU wise MAT %	Brandwise MAT (ignoring 0% MAT)	Qualify (Y/N) Y=Yes N=No	Price per Unit (Rs.)	Price per Unit (Rs.) Considered
1		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	MEGAPLAT 50 MG INJECTION 1	MEGAPLAT	ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD.	50 MG	1	each pack	1,947.01	49,29,829	4.69%	4.69%	Y	1947.01	1947.01
2		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	XTIDE 50 MG INJECTION 1 ML	XTIDE	BIOCON LTD	50 MG	1	each pack	1,676.19	15,086	0.01%	0.01%	N	1676.19	1676.19
3		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	KINAPLAT 50 MG INJECTION 25 ML	KINAPLAT	CADILA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD	50 MG	1	each pack	2,777.79	23,08,343	2.19%	2.19%	Y	2777.79	2771.84
4		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	CELDACH 50 MG INJECTION 1	CELDACH	CELON LABS	50 MG	1	each pack	955.83	8,38,263	0.80%	0.80%	N	955.83	955.83
5		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	XPLAT 50 MG INJECTION 25 ML	XPLAT	CIPLA LTD.	50 MG	1	each pack	1,800.00	10,96,200	1.04%	1.04%	Y	1800.00	1800.00
6		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	DACOTIN 50 MG INJECTION 1	DACOTIN	DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD	50 MG	1	each pack	2,643.81	388,73,849	36.95%	36.95%	Y	2643.81	2643.81
7		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXA(EMC) 50 MG INJECTION 25 ML	OXA(EMC)	EMCURE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD	50 MG	1	each pack	3,980.77	62,06,020	5.90%	5.90%	Y	3980.77	2771.84
8		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXITAN 50 MG INJECTION 25 ML	OXITAN	FRESENIUS KABI INDIA PVT LTD	50 MG	1	each pack	1,600.00	367,68,000	34.94%	34.94%	Y	1600.00	1600.00
9		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	GLENOXL 50 MG INJECTION 1	GLENOXL	GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.	50 MG	1	each pack	1,110.00	3,85,170	0.37%	0.37%	N	1110.00	1110.00
10		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXITOX 50 MG INJECTION 1	OXITOX	INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD	50 MG	1	each pack	616.00	2,51,944	0.24%	0.24%	N	616.00	616.00
11		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	XALIPAT 50 MG INJECTION 1	XALIPAT	KHANDELWAL LABORATORIES LTD	50 MG	1	each pack	2,200.00	43,09,800	4.10%	4.10%	Y	2200.00	2200.00
12		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXITRUST 50 MG INJECTION 1	OXITRUST	PANACEA BIOTEC LTD	50 MG	1	each pack	1,665.00	15,91,740	1.51%	1.51%	Y	1665.00	1665.00
13		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	METAPLATIN 50 MG INJECTION 1	METAPLATIN	PARENTERAL DRUGS (INDIA) LTD.	50 MG	1	each pack	1,000.00	27,000	0.03%	0.03%	N	1000.00	1000.00
14		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	NEOXAL 50 MG INJECTION 1	NEOXAL	RPG LIFE SCIENCES LTD.	50 MG	1	each pack	2,133.33	78,933	0.08%	0.08%	N	2133.33	2133.33
15		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXIPLAT 50 MG INJECTION 1 ML	OXIPLAT	SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD.	50 MG	1	each pack	1,968.37	52,31,480	4.97%	4.97%	Y	1968.37	1968.37
16		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXALTOR 50 MG INJECTION 25 ML	OXALTOR	TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.	50 MG	1	each pack	1,150.00	1,92,050	0.18%	0.18%	N	1150.00	1150.00
17		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXOL 50 MG INJECTION 25 ML	OXOL	VENUS REMEDIES LTD	50 MG	1	each pack	2,400.00	16,800	0.02%	0.02%	N	2400.00	2400.00
18		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	XPLATIN 50 MG INJECTION 25 ML	XPLATIN	VHB LIFE SCIENCES INC	50 MG	1	each pack	2,000.00	3,28,000	0.31%	0.31%	N	2000.00	2000.00
19		OXALIPLATIN   L1X4	OXPLA 50 MG INJECTION 1	OXPLA	ZYDUS CADILA	50 MG	1	each pack	1,498.61	17,72,169	1.68%	1.68%	Y	1498.61	1498.61

Computation of Ceiling Price based Aug 2015 Data under Para 6 of DPCO 2013													
17.2.2	Glutaraldehyde	Solution 2%	per ml						Number of Companies consisting of Market Share of 1% & Above			1	
									Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (Rs. in Lakhs)			21.45	
									PTR under Consideration ( in Rs.)			0.08057	
									% Reduction with compared to Highest Price (average)			34.01%	
									Reduction as per Monoply condition (in Rs.)			0.02740	
									PTR after Reduction (in Rs.)			0.05317	
									Add : 16% Retailer Margin (in Rs.)			0.00851	
									Ceiling Price (without local taxes) (in Rs.)			0.06168	
									WPI Reduction wef 1.4.2016 @ -2.7105% (in Rs.)			0.00167	
									WPI Increase wef 1.4.2017 @ 1.97186% (in Rs.)			0.00118	
									S.O. 619(E) dated 26.02.2015			0.06119	
									Ceiling Price as per NLEM 2011			0.05868	
									Deirved Ceiling PTR			0.08057	
A. List of Item Under consideration									TOTAL MAT	21,45,264			
S.No.	Unique No. as per NLEM	Composition	पैक विवरण Pack Description	छाप BRAND	विक्रेता / विनिर्माता Seller / Manufacturer	Strength	Pack Size	Unit	PTR (Rs.)	MAT (Rs.)	MAT %age	Price per Unit (Rs.) Considered (NLEM 2011 Working)	
1	17.2.2	ANTISEPTICS AND DISINFECTANTS - HUMAN USE INCLU SOAPS & SHAMPOOS   D8A1	CIDEX 2 % SOLUTION 5 LTR	CIDEX	JOHNSON & JOHNSON	2 %	5000	ml	816.00	21,45,264	100.00%	0.08057	
B. Computation of Average rate of Reduction under Monoply													
Sl No.	Drugs	Strrength	Description	Route of Administration/ Dosage Form & packsize/packing, if any	Notificati on number and date							Reduction with reference to the PTR under NLEM 2015 ( %)	
1	Cetrimide	Solution 20% (concentrate for dilution)	Cetrimide Solution 20% (concentrate for dilution)		3431(E)	10.11.2016						29.73	
2	Povidone iodine	Solution 7.5%	Povidone iodine Solution 7.5%		1687(E)	9.5.2016						49.22	
3	Povidone iodine	Solution 5%	Povidone iodine Solution 5%		3431(E)	10.11.2016						21.62	
4	Povidone iodine	Solution 4%	Povidone iodine Solution 4%		247(E)	24.01.2017						37.28	
5	Povidone iodine	Solution 10%	Povidone iodine Solution 10%		443(E)	14.2.2017						32.18	
Average Reduction												34.006	

Computation of Ceiling Price based Aug 2015 Data under Para 6 of DPCO 2013												
											1	
22.3.1.1	BCG vaccine										240.34	
											4.70	
											20.02%	
											0.94	
											3.76	
											0.60	
											4.36	
											0.12	
											0.08	
											4.32	
				5.79							4.32	
				4.99								
<b>A. List of Item Under consideration</b>									TOTAL MAT	241,18,698		
S.No.	Unique No. as per NLEM	Composition	पैक विवरण Pack Description	छाप BRAND	विक्रेता / विनिर्माता Seller / Manufacturer	Strength	Pack Size	Unit	PTR (Rs.)	MAT (Rs.)	MAT %age	Price per Unit (Rs.) Considered (NLEM 2011 Working)
1	22.3.1.1	BCG   J7A11	BCG INJECTION 1 ML	BCG (SERUM INSTITUE)	SERUM INSTITUTE OF INDIA LTD		10	INJECTION	47.04	240,34,041	99.65%	4.70
		BCG   J7A11	BCG (AVENTIS PASTEUR) INJECTION 10	BCG (AVENTIS PASTEUR)	SANOFI INDIA LTD.		10	INJECTION	91.62	84,657	0.35%	
<b>B. Computation of Average rate of Reduction under Monopoly</b>												
		Sl No.	Drugs	Strrengh	Description	Route of Administration/ Dosage Form & packsize/packing, if any		Notification number and date				Reduction with refernce to the PTR under NLEM 2015 ( %)
		1	DPT + Hib + Hep B vaccine		DPT + Hib + Hep B vaccine			1687(E) 24.05.2017				28.37
		2	DPT vaccine		DPT vaccine			1688(E) 24.05.2017				27.92
		3	Hepatitis B vaccine		Hepatitis B vaccine			1688(E) 24.05.2017				35.82
		4	Rabies Vaccine		Rabies Vaccine			1686(E) 9.5.2016				6.06
		5	Tetanus Toxoid	Injection	Tetanus Toxoid Injection			248(E) 24.01.2017				1.95
								Average Reduction				20.024



Computation of Ceiling Price based Aug 2015 Data under Para 6 of DPCO 2013												
											1	
22.2.3	Anti-D immunoglobulin	300mcg	each pack						Number of Companies consisting of Market Share of 1% & Above		1	
									Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (Rs. in Lakhs)		11211.82	
									PTR under Consideration (in Rs.)		1973.51	
									% Reduction with compared to Highest Price (average)		14.72%	
									Reduction as per Monoply condition (in Rs.)		290.50	
									PTR after Reduction (in Rs.)		1,683.01	
									Add : 16% Retailer Margin (in Rs.)		269.28	
									Ceiling Price (without local taxes) (in Rs.)		1952.29	
		SO 619(E) dated 26.2.2015							WPI Reduction wef 1.4.2016 @ -2.7105% (in Rs.)		52.92	
		Ceiling price	2439.89	each pack					WPI Increase wef 1.4.2017 @f 1.97186% (in Rs.)		37.45	
		Derived Ceiling PTR	2103.35	each pack					Final Ceiling Price ( wef. 1.4.17 or date of notification whichever is later)		1936.82	
									Final Ceiling Price post GST appying factor of 1 (excl GST) applicable from 1.7.2017 or date of notification whichever is later (in Rs.)		1936.82	
<b>A. List of Item Under consideration</b>												
S.No.	Unique No. as per NLEM	Composition	पैक विवरण Pack Description	छाप BRAND	विक्रेता / विनिर्माता Seller / Manufacturer	Strength	Pack Size	Unit	TOTAL MAT PTR (Rs.)	11240,28,719 MAT (Rs.)	MAT %age	Price per Unit (Rs.) Considered (NLEM 2011 Working)
1	22.2.3	ANTI RH-D IMMUNOGLOBULIN   J6E2	RHOCLONE 300 MCG INJECTION 1 ML	RHOCLONE	BHARAT SERUMS & VACCINES LTD	300 MCG	1	each pack	1,973.51	11211,81,996	99.75%	1973.51
		ANTI RH-D IMMUNOGLOBULIN   J6E2	RHOGAM UF 300 MCG INJECTION 1 ML	RHOGAM	JOHNSON & JOHNSON	300 MCG	1	each pack	1,889.00	23,17,803	0.21%	
		ANTI RH-D IMMUNOGLOBULIN   J6E2	RHOGAM 300 MCG INJECTION 15 ML	RHOGAM	JOHNSON & JOHNSON	300 MCG	1	each pack	1,889.00	5,28,920	0.05%	
<b>B. Computation of Average rate of Reduction under Monoply</b>												
		SI No.	Drugs	Strrength	Description	Route of Administration/ Dosage Form & packsize/packaging, if any		Notification number				Reduction with refernce to the PTR under NLEM 2015 (%)
		1	Anti-rabies immunoglobulin	150 IU/ml	Anti-rabies immunoglobulin 150 IU/ml			1951(E) dated 2.6.2016				8.85
		2	Anti-rabies immunoglobulin	300 IU/ml	Anti-rabies immunoglobulin 300 IU/ml			2730(E) dated 17.8.2016				20.33
		3	Hepatitis B immunoglobulin		Hepatitis B immunoglobulin							9.52
		4	Human normal immunoglobulin		Human normal immunoglobulin							28.45
		5	Snake venom antiserum a) Soluble/ liquid polyvalent	a) Injection	Snake venom antiserum a) Soluble/ liquid polyvalent a) Injection							11.45
		6	Snake venom antiserum b) Lyophilized polyvalent	b) Powder for Injection	Snake venom antiserum b) Lyophilized polyvalent b) Powder for Injection							9.72
								Average Reduction				14.72





डीपीसीओ 2013 के पैरा 4 के तहत, अगस्त 2015 के आंकड़ों के आधारित, मूल्य की संगणना Computation of Ceiling Price based on Aug-2015 Data under Para 4 of DPCO 2013																
				Number of Companies consisting of Market Share of 1% & Above							2					
12.1.1 Acetylsalicylic acid Effervescent/ Dispersible/ Enteric coated per Tablet Tablet 150 mg				Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (Rs. in Lakhs)							0.14					
				Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation (in Rs.)							0.41910					
				Number of Packs considered							2					
				Average PTR ( in Rs.)							0.20955					
				Add : 16% Retailer Margin ( in Rs.)							0.03353					
				Ceiling Price (without local taxes) (wef. 10.03.2016) ( in Rs.)							0.24308					
				% Reduction with compared to Highest Price							0.00%					
				WPI Reduction wef 1.4.2016 @ -2.7105% ( in Rs.)							0.00659					
				WPI Increase wef 1.42017 @f 1.97186% (in Rs.)							0.00466					
				Final Ceiling Price ( wef. 1.4.17 or date of notification whichever is later) Pre GST (in Rs.)							0.24115					
				Final Ceiling Price post GST applying factor of 0.95905 (excl GST) applicable from 1.7.2017 or date of notification whichever is later (in Rs.)							0.23127					
SO 1097(E) dated 8.12.2000																
Ceiling Price as per DPCO, 1995																
				0.172/10's+6.18% ED+10% p.a. For 3 years							0.24308 per Tablet					
				Derived Ceiling PTR							0.20955					
											Minimum Price (Rs.)					
											0.20955					
											Maximum Price (Rs.)					
											0.20955					
											Average of all considered					
											0.20955					
											Ceiling Price					
											0.24308					
									TOTAL MAT		13,638		100%			
S.No.	Unique No. as per NLEM	Composition	पैक विवरण Pack Description	छाप BRAND	विक्रेता / विनिर्माता Seller / Manufacturer	Strength	Pack Size	Unit	PTR (Rs.)	MAT (Rs.)	SKU wise MAT %	Qualify ( Y/N) Y=Yes N=No	Price per Unit (Rs.)	Price per Unit (Rs.) Considered		
1	12.1.1	ASPIRIN   B1C1	DELISPRIN (E/C) 150 MG TABLET 14	DELISPRIN	ARISTO PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD	150 MG	14	TABLET	5.00	12,975	95.14%	Y	0.36	0.20955		
2	12.1.1	ASPIRIN   B1C1	ASPEEDAY ER 150 MG TABLET 10	ASPEEDAY	SHRINIVAS GUJARAT LABORATORIES PVT LTD	150 MG	10	TABLET	16.16	663	4.86%	Y	1.62	0.20955		

डीपीसीओ 2013 के पैरा 4 के तहत, अगस्त 2015 के आकड़ों के आधारित, मूल्य की सगणना														
Computation of Ceiling Price based on Aug-2015 Data under Para 4 of DPCO 2013														
													1	
12.1.1	Acetylsalicylic acid	Effervescent/ Dispersible/ Enteric coated Tablet	per Tablet										90.14	
													0.14864	
													1	
													0.14864	
													0.02378	
													0.17242	
													0.00%	
													0.00467	
													0.00331	
													0.17106	
													0.16406	
													0.14864	
													0.14864	
													0.14864	
													0.17242	
S.No.	Unique No. as per NLEM	Composition	पैक विवरण Pack Description	छाप BRAND	विक्रेता / विनिर्माता Seller / Manufacturer	Strength	Pack Size	Unit	TOTAL MAT	90,15,722	100%	Qualify (Y/N) Y=Yes N=No	Price per Unit (Rs.)	Price per Unit (Rs.) Considered
1	ASPIRIN   B1C1	ASPEEDAY ER 75 MG TABLET 10	ASPEEDAY	SHRINIVAS GUJARAT LABORATORIES PVT LTD	75 MG	10	TABLET	15.40	1,386	0.02%	N	1.54		
2	ASPIRIN   B1C1	LOPRIN 75 MG TABLET 14	LOPRIN	UNICHEM LABORATORIES LTD	75 MG	14	TABLET	3.50	90,14,336	99.98%	Y	0.25	0.14864	